




































































N [ cCHASSIS

M-05Ra &v—< @OHEBRIANDEIE. CES5DVA M EBBLTLIICEL

(HhRZ=—H—F)

@Refer to the codes in the list below when ordering parts.

ERSREERICDULT

For use in Japan only!

HERBEGZLLEY. ThLIEAR. T
DAT v A—BRESNEHART—
H—EABRETTELWVLENE
T FEf HHHRET-—Y—-ERI
HECENTHHE R GROAFET
CTENTHILLTEEY. BLLZ
HPAHRARZT—Y—ERAETEHWVE
beE{EE

EME ROHAREOEBMICTFOUR FESECITEMES.
Rir—ib. BRE. BRE. BRI—F, SilEHT CRALE
Tl IRAAGFAMICRSEFES b BB EVICE OEF
£-00810-9-1118, MAER () 2V THIRALEE L,

@ {fE L3 maoTHIEED

A=y RSICMATHIEFEE (300R+8) £ohLv:
Zirhif. BEFBh—LS—J&U K5 RIcLBTE
XEEBUWLET

@ {E=vhH—FooHIAE)

2V H—FECHAORE. £ ETREESEMMoOE
BlEBELEGVET ﬁiiﬁld:‘l!%ﬁ?‘-.lﬁ‘h—h’\—‘)&')
HRFWIELET

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE

When pt ing T 1t parts, please take or Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

send this form to your Itx;al Talnlya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem Afin de vous permetire de vous procurer des piéces de

required can t_]e ct_:rrrecﬂy |(_1&nt_r]"|ed and _5upp||ed F_‘Ieam ortlichen Fachhandl_er. Beziiglich _der _An@ben, der rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente

note that -_.;pecrﬁcaﬂ_ons, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez

change without notice. vorbehalten. noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 19805945 *1 3x18mm Step Tapping Screw (BB1 x2| 50583 3x15mm Tappi SC'EW (BA4 x10)

10115065 P Parts 19401600 Metal Parlstep a('?‘"“g & ) 50586 3mm Washer (387

19401598 Metal Parts Bag A 12600016 3x89mm Threaded Shaft (BCY x1) 50592 5mm Ball Connector (BA23K101

16295014 e Sheet [20x100mm) 16275013  Switch Cover (BC16) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (BG10 x10)

10555015 *1 1150 Plastic Bﬂinma x10) 19804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BG3 x4) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (x10)

19805622 1150 Metal Bearing x2) 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (BC4 x5) 50596 5mm Adjuster (BG12 x6)

19805185 *2 850 Metal Bearing (BA20 x2) 19805574  3x18mm Screw (Silver) (BC15 x2) 50794 }B\zg

19805825 5mm Ball Col or n_ong:- (BA19 x5) 19805615  Snap Pin (Medium) (BG13 x5) 50797 m Adjuster (Short) (BA28 x8)

13550027  5x40mm Shaft (BA16 x1 19805853  3x8mm Screw (BG14 x5) 50823 Front Wheel Axie (BA26 x2)

13580065  5x21mm Pipe (BA17) 19805502  Free (Rear) Wheel Axle (BC11 x2) 50882 King Pin (BA22 x4)

14305125  Motor Plate 19805868  2x10mm Screw (BG5 x10) 51008 Bevel Gear Set (BA30 x1, BA32 x2, BA33 x3)

19805684  3x12mm Socket Screw (BA12 x2) 19804159  3x10mm Screw (BG2 x10) 51389 A Parts (Black), 3x18mm Tapping Screw (x2)

19805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BAS x4) 10805898  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10) 51390 B Parts (Black)

19805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (BA7 x10) 19805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BCS x4) 51391 G Parts (Black) (x2)

19805859 *1 3x15mm Screw (BA2 x4) 19805575  3x18mm Tapping Screw (x2) 51392 D Parts (Black)

19808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA3 x2) 16095003 Antenna Pipe 51425 F Parts (Black)

19805887  3xBmm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (BAS x10) 11050971  Chassis Set Instructions 51426 Skid Plate Side Guard

12300010 *1 9mm Washer (BA21 x1) 50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, MA13 x4) 53351 Numlnum Reinforced Tape

19804285  3x25mm Screw (BA1 x2) 50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape (x5) 53689 540-0M

19804237  Gearbox Joint (BA25 x2) 50354 16T Pinion Gear (BA33, etc.) 84195 3mm Oﬂmg (Black} (BA24 x10)

19805976  3x46mm Screw Pin (BA14 x4) 50673 2x8mm Tapping Screw (BA8 x10) 87099 Cera-Grease HG

19805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (BA15 x4) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BCE x5} .

19805503  Drive Shaft (BA29 x2) 50576 3mm Grub Screw [BA13 x10) a Requires 2 sets for one model.

19401599 Metal Parts Bag B 50577 *3  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA6 x10) *2 Requires 3 sets for one model.

19805826 *1 Coil Spring (BB2 x2) 50579 3x10mm Step Screw (BA11 x5) 3 Requires 4 sets for one model.

19805895  3x20mm &ew (BB3 x10) 50582 *2  3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (BA10 x5) *Tires & wheels may vary according to products.

@ (BERSEOHAEE) : .

Ty T422-8610 ¥5E HES X B EH3-7

SRRV HAZT—H—EZFR

D (BRIVADEEEES)  mEELEERSOL, S
1 % 054-283-0003 k3 EEC-ELET

#5 03-3899-3765 (A~ Ehem:%)

D (HRET—Y—ERT LR
:  httpsy//tamiya.com/Japan/customer/

R/C
M-05Ra & +—%

www.famiya.com

ARFw TE (Px5) e

---------------------------------- 220M +# - 19805615
3xBIMFL LA (XS] o v v v rer e renser st 200F3 +# - 19805853
R —IU P I ILKD) o r e mmrmmeamrmrns e s ronsemnnanans 360F3 +# - 19805502
DAOMILEZ (KN e rrersverrdvrnnrivenerivrnrsvernsiivens 220F +# - 19805868
3x 10mALESZ (X D) - - rovvr v eommnvssns seiirnsesann srsins 220/ +# - 19804159
31(12!1;1.1:51{&10} -------------------------------------- 210F€] +# - 19805808
AT S IOwTF Y Fed)ecrrrereriansaasiiaaae, 180M +# - 19805557
I18m Sy K TR (D) v rrvmrearrnr s 150 +# - 19805575
AT F I A A s rroriarnansansanransanransansansarearens 270 +# - 16095003
PR St 1 R R R e R AR LRI AT 600F3 +# - 11050071

COMBICEIEREPRROT-HORCART N—Y, FFvavn—YHRFThTVET. B

S OPEIEEH. FEHEHHRET—Y—EATERVORDTEL,

geariid =E WRI-F

)13 , khmE: e, it *
ARl (BLHE2) 12201945 AREDS O T MW KD EHL 55 B AN B S S < s AN LS 1 S ) S S P 00ET 81

TR AICBELTHE, e ATLIEE (L E 50038
KCMAICBEL T A R I BB IR TS CNEEELFRYIDIET) oA M 8 s e e miel it o nigge-
s FHER  2H R0 F SP354 16T A /¥ fill- - vorevvrnn s smwnnm g e e 350/ +8 = 50354
PIA—'sresresorrenreraarcrasresresnsrasrcanenesnensanes 320 +#% - 10115065 SP.573 2xBmm4 v K2 FE R (X10)rvrrsrrrrorensrenraneanes 100 +8# = 50573
BRYELA oo orerenrinriiiiiiiiiiiiiiene, ++1,780F +# - 19401508 SP.575 2.6x10mmR o 2/ FER(X5) s veresrnrrnsnnsanannens 100/ +# = 50575
AR DL — F(20X100mm) = == v me s nees --120M +# - 16295014 SP.576 3mnr ERI(KI0)rrrrrvrrrrrrarrssrrrrrasisnrrnaes 2001 +# = 50576
NS0T ST U F(R10) - vvrenrennnncannns -+270@ +8 - 10555015 SP.577 3x10mm % w E 2/ FEZ(X10) s cvvnrrarnrmnnscaneens 100/ +8f = 50577
TS0 R JLaD) v« v onvvvrsmsvesnssarsassnssnay 220 +% - 19805622 SP.579 3x10mMf A 5] v s me v rrrevranravern s rssnneans 150 +# = 50579
B50A B LX) rerrrerrnn s 120 +# - 19805185 SP.582 3x14mmER{e S w E FER(XS) e v rrvrrrnranraanaans 100M3 +8f = 50582
SmnE O —R— JLR(X5) - o 250F +% - 19805825 SP.583 3x15mm& w £ S ER(X10) v vrenrenranrannnanenns 1503 +# = 50583
Sxd4Onmzs + 7 F(x1) = 180 +# - 13550027 SP.586 3mnF wirp—(X15)rrrrrrnrrrnrrrncnsnrasnaarnanes 100M +# B 50586
Sx21mn/ A Frrovrearenarrarnesnrranraarer 280F +# - 13580065 SP.592 SO —Jb(x10) r-srerrerorrssranrarsrranranes 300 +# B 50592
== L—prerrerscrrcriiriieinaies 120 +# - 14305125 SP.594 2x10mmss % 7 F(X10) e soerrrerrnrrcronrsaranrenes 150 +# B 50594
D1 2mMAR O — R (kD) v e v reernenrererneas 15073 +% - 19805684 SP.595 FA O/ FARILT w & (x10)wwwvevrerrnencenes 150 +# B 50595
I12mm Ry B FER () veennreernees 170 +# - 19805629 SP.596 5mm7’ 27 4 AR —(XE) = rr v e s es s asaneas = 50596
IxBum A 2 FEZ(BX10) e rereeees 180M +# - 10805754 SP.794 FAEERE- v uveereens = 50794
31 5maFL R () oo aneas 200/ +# - 19805859 SP.797 5mm7” 2 4+ X 2 —5(x8) = 50797
31 6mmll 2 (RxD)orrorre e ratees 180F +# - 19808156 SP.823 O M RA—ILTF A (X2 rerrrnerrareraneas 450/ +8f = 50823
B & v G E A (H10)rereerees 2503 +# - 19805887 LR el ot R S TR AR TS L TR ST 150/ +# = 50882
OMN'T v S 4 — (K1) romesmnsrmnnsnencnas 120 +# - 12300010 SP.1008 YL 7 B ) NALFF (FoQ, du3) e v re e 250M +8f = 51008
3x25mmALE X (X2 eeeemeen 160 +# - 19804285 SP.1389 A/i—"Y (M) 3x18mmA o 2 FE A (D) -rrvernreenr 7008 +8# = 51389
FPRYTATI A F2)rerereeenes 420M +8 - 19804237 SP.1300 B/V— "W (fR)-r-errrrorrrssar sty 500/ +8f = 51390
IxdbnmA 7 L A —E () 200/ +# - 19805976 SP.1391 Cr{— Y (MX2)r=srrmrrrrrsnrssrrarnsareoncsnrenss 900F +# B 51391
II2mm AT Y A —E s (xd)reereereaens 180 +# - 19805756 SP.1392 DIX— 'Y {JR)=-==z rrrmrrrrrassarasncaranaacanss 500/ +# B 51392

FSAT v T Fx2)---- 460M +# - 19805503 SP.1425 FAN—Y (M) errersesrasrsnarinennssvrssscdosnnnes 500/ +# = 51425
o 5803 +# - 19401509 SP.1426 O FAFw Fot FH— Froreerraraanaaneae. 900F3 +# = 51426
AR FU 2 FDYer v v rrrvramrsoranrarines 270F3 +# - 19805826 OP351 FILEAwaF—"lrereee = 53351
L 20mmAL E A (BRI0) = - vormrormnnecnmannnanns 210 +% - 19805895 OPGEY F—it=aasvuinnraii B 53689
31 BnmER AR oy £ T EZ (BEX2) e 200/ +# - 19805945 AO-5042 3mmO U > (K10 rwrvvrrrrerrenrrnsennennaneens = 84195
BRBGEEC - rerrrrrrrrareanrnaeiens 680F1 +# - 10401600 BSH D AHG s eerrersorerresnsrsaserresantrorannnoranns = 87009
P i e ol il * BT, A= A B S TS REBBADTEVET,

IXGMMIL E Z (K4 == v vrmvrrnnnsmanaann i 160F +8 - 10804286 HLUIEE Y AT —Y—EARICBRAL b i,

2.6x10mm/ A 2 FEZ(RX5)--veeeeeees -+260F9 +8 - 19804394 GERIZDOWT) EHORICTE LEThRBicE. BIRSR EETY .

331 Bm¥L R e s wrlv e o wvwinn s dwsmaim TR A 1503 +# - 19805574 FEVR—LR—Y, HRET—H—ERAD EERICDOWT) £THEECEE L,

RCC M-05Ra Chassis Customer (11056732)



ITEM 51605

CITROEN 2CV CHARLESTON *. 2.

hOIY 2CV Fr—ILARY

@This body can be used with M-05L type chassis (wheelbase 239mm).

RFTrDYIVELY
Trimming

HFemmivEHITET.
* Make E{nm holes.

@ @ DRF 1 1E. M-05L (O THAIVR—Z239m) D ¥ — N AERTEET,

OZDFy FIEHITETIVET. 1F |
BSMCHBESTHAREREBE CTHR |
FHLEEW, e, NEELREDEER
DENMEFPITHLEEL. REESDAEL
ERBLTEEL,
OIEDOERAICIEHERLTIEEL,
BHleowi—PF 7B EAMIC LSS
HPEHUTERMLTLEEL.
OERFIPERE. ERTSMICENT
hOFEEEEL(HSG, WRICESTE
LLERLTLIEEL, . EBTSL |
FREADBSICHFEELTIEEL,
ONEREFIROVIEBATOIMER
LEWLWTCIEEL, TRIcEHoEY,
INETR I —YORFIAIP, E=— L4
EHhF-STOBRELEEBRERENEFR
ShET. 7oL TEEBALLIETT

FedmminEHITET,
“Make 4mm hole.

o, *2mmiEHITE T
s | “Make 2mm holes. \
YER,
/\ cAuTION i
®Read carefully and fully understand
the instructions before commencing
assembly.
@When assembling this kit, tools in- HommyvEBITET. *T T FEUTHESEIM
cluding knives are used. Extra care % Make 6mm holes. WIcEHETN (6mm) EEIT

should be taken to avoid personal
injury.

@Read and follow the instructions
supplied with paints and/or cement, if
used (not included in kit).

@Keep out of reach of small children.
Children must not be allowed to put B
any parts in their mouths, or pull vinyl
bags over their heads. Sensibly dis-

pose of the leftover parts immediately. *2mmiESITET,
o ! “Make 2mm holes.

TLIEELY,
' _.WMake 6mm hole, matching

(RFr DYIIERY)
Trimming

*PURMYET,
*Cut away. HedmmiUEBIFET.
*Make 4mm hole.
- *RFA AT EFHOBTRETIOLLNTLLS,
F-r‘bT‘f DEE % This instruction manual shows Yellow as body color. Paint body as you like.
Painting body
PS-5
*A~HRBTAZ—ILOESTY. TSuog
% A ~H denotes number of masking Black .
sticker.
*INHEPHYE—F A TTHIVRBVET,
#rCut off using scissors or a modeling knife.
PS-5
T5us

o Z:

DI—VRERIBTROI—I T,

RFErOEREICFHRID—RE—
FRAFEETRAILSERLTILEL,
EIS—BEDTSAFvIBROERIC
RTSAFvIRBERESENCIEEL,
@, This mark denotes numbers for Tamiya
Paint colors. Paint body from inside using
polycarbonate paints. Paint plastic parts
{side mirrors) using plastic paint.

(RUA—REX—FAZEIVYAHS—)

TAMIYA POLYCARBONATE PAINTS PS-55 AR
PS-5 @75v7 / Black < < & Ao o2 Y™ XFlat Clear (PS-55) is applied to
Biver : \ - Fiet Clear soft top area from outside. See

PS-6 @1TO—/ Yellow
PS-12@=/)L/%— / Silver
PS-31@XE—% / Smoke

PS-55@ 75w ')+ — / Flat clear

(FSAFVvIREIVYHS—)
TAMIYA PLASTIC PAINTS

TS-16@-1rTO— / Yellow
X-18 @+=50Z7Zw% / Semi gloss black

\ (7)and (8) below.

{EEI Bailc)
Preparing body for painting

PS-12
S
Sitver

(BEOLEHD PS-5

1 *ARRAT—IVEFIVHLT, R s ARIH ST > FI#8Ick (2\,

\Uher RREVILET, FOBRTIIV—(PS-12)ic BT BHAE

*EEFICchYRFTHEELSELES. % Cut out masking stickers and mask off windows from inside. RAFTLTLIEE L,
KENELTHRAERNALTEDLTL *Mask off Yellow (PS-6) areas with masking tape (sold
E&EL, separately), then also mask off Silver (PS-12) areas.

“*Wash the body thoroughly with detergent
in order to remove any oil, then rinse well
and allow to air dry.

TAMIYA €5 CRAFT TOOLS

!:;;;!Uﬂﬂﬁﬂggﬁtmggﬁu fﬂﬁ !
EHEITT S _LREDLNIZPIZINY™ | (2) kHLBIETS vy 7OBIERFAERULSTS v H(PSST () kK BRHSBVLSIW —DBEOTAF L I EEH LIS
n magsR<. mubsimmraires. | (3) R Rr T O  ant. cae ) e enme s Rid 2o AD T 2% S TR

CURVED SCISSORS BSTHEICHFTRVET, LtcS1TO—(PS-6)TRELTLEEL,
RS % Paint Black (PS-5) areas from inside. Apply thin layer of *When paint has dried, remove masking tape from Silver
spray paint 2-3 times keeping 30cm distance from body. areas, then paint in Silver (PS-12). Repeat for Yellow (PS-6)

(FSAFvoR) areas when Silver has dried.

ITEM 74005

(+)SCREWDRIVER-M
TS5AKS1/i— M(4X75)

ITEM 74007

CRAFT KNIFE
957 b Ay 9—

A
e | ®)

."G\, * B TRICAT RMOFRE 7 IVLERBLTLIEE L,
“Y srAfter completion of painting, remove protective film.

TS BHTAT—HPSINERELET,
ITEM 7401 “*Remove masking stickers from windows, and paint with

DESIGN KNIFE Smoke (PS-31) as you wish,

FHAIF12

~ N —

ITEM 74020

. TAMIYACOLOR ;
| RUD-BR- PRTL~ED) S :

: 4 i
P PUP—RTFsBATL—BEHTY. B
D END, WRELESRBINECVONHR.

:b‘b‘b‘b‘“.‘-““‘-‘-‘-b‘b‘b‘é-M:E

: TAMIYACOLOR | ;. | ‘ e 5

: SZPH5—(RTL—-3) %_\ Gﬁ FF v ARy TUA DSBS EARLSRIFEDITAF T T ay *F v ABIET TV F U Y—(PS-55)TRELET. &
Y= Y : L —FoeAFxILET N WS R AT T T EEBLTLIEEL,
PRLVERNFRCELOHBATL—FIT % Using separately available masking tape, mask off outside *Apply Flat Clear (PS-55) from outside. Remove masking
: OMETY, SUSU—EFILA. A-FEF of the body, leaving soft top area uncovered. tape after it has dried.

DR, —BIfRNAEESTVET. :

0318 ©2018 TAMIYA w BRANATY MEHEEBEES7 51606 Citroen 2CV Charleston Body (11066523)



13

(A7 vh—oDIZVE)
OTEZREFRAERETTIC, IRE
NEBIFEPVIEVNTL T, FSD
DWATYA—ETIYESTLESE
EBHRIPTVOTREBZIMAICHEIY &ET
SIEELY,

DEMOHEOEBBFELD LMY EVIEE
ThiclEmichhVbbeEEd. BHED
HieEEuBEdbe TIEEL,

AP LT 2ERERD LGS SRS
Fhicy A7 vh—oRicEabtiik->
U LELESISERLGRSMSTL
EET.

BT —EC2RESALTRS T &,
LbbTERYRAGR VTR
HEEUES,

Stickers

(1 Cut along the edges as close as
possible to cut the sticker from the
sheet. Cut out stickers in numbered
order to prevent confusion.

@ Slightly peel away one end of the
lining and position the sticker on the
body.

@ Slowly remove the remaining lining
while checking sticker position. Do not
completely remove lining prior to appli-
cation as this may cause unwanted air
bubbles and creases.

(v —/RAD
#Chassis underside

TAMIYA S5 CRAFT TOOLS

DECAL SCISSORS
Fh-IHS

ITEM 74031

{rRA—ILOBE)

#Painting wheels

K RA—ILETFRODLSICBELTHS2T
FEMUHFTIEEL,

“ Paint wheels as shown below, then attach
tires.

TS-16
=
Yellow

*TORFAICEIRAP, FA—IbiE, B
AR —F—EATRIBOTEVET.
BLEshE{EEL.

“Ask your local Tamiya dealer for availabil-
ity of the wheels and tires.

_ SvhyOY )
AT=ILEFIEPDICEELEF=ETFhY

OYREC—ERTZATVET, ZHED
AREMBEETEETRA LI,

TAMIYA CATALOG

The latest in cars, bikes, airplanes,
ships and tanks. Motorized and
museum quality models are all shown
in full color in Tamiya's latest catalog.

;{—;-y j‘J— ............................... *1
Sticker

G e | P T R R *1
Masking sticker

(RN
METAL PARTS BAG

(oo
(s

2mm7 4 — (1)

@ Washer (small)

Snap pin

BBaREARIC DT

*E@EREL LY. cbhLizAlR. A
RER—H—ERABRIETTENL:
RWEd, £k, YhR2<v—4—F
AlCEECENTIHER. FROS
ETTENTATLELNTEET,

@ (SBEREOTHRE)
HEROHARBEOBEMITOUR
FE2EZITEMES. 245—)b, #8&H
%, BS%. BEO—F, HBEEXTT
BRALFEEW, IRAAEFRMICESE
EESLEEIVWEE OEES-
00810-9-1118, MAE SR (¥k) ¥=¥
THIRALTEET L,

@ (&5 RO TFIRE)
N—yEIcmMATHS IEFHHE (300
A+8) FogiBuiEibnid, BEEE
iR —LR—J U EIRICES
TENEBRIFWELET,

2XBm A Y S TER «ee
Tapping screw

*X6

2X6mmA Y S TER voves
Tapping screw

x2

2T oA — esrariananas x6
Washer

AFwTEY (1Y) --x2
Snap pin (small)

3MOY Y ereeeaennann x2
O-ring

D (PR :
: T422-8610 SRR AR BERKS-7 :
P BRARHATY ARET—Y—ERF :
H{BEVEDEES) :
: #@ 054-283-0003 :
| % 03-3899-3765 wenape

D BRSO L, BAIENORES |
D pEELES, :

@S h—LR—ITELR
www.famiya.com

T—FT
Markings

*T—2EBSIAICIEOTIEE LY,
“*Apply stickers in numbered order.

Y1 FES—0mUFH
Attaching side mirrors

2x6mmy B TEZR
—"  Tapping screw

2Ty — () ‘\
Washer (small)

wEFORT5vI
Semi gloss black

3mmO) 4 RFvFEY ()
O-ring Snap pin (small)
* YA FES—FRTr M
H50V TS, ATy T
EXTEELET.
= 2X8mE v TER *Secure side mirrors using
Tapping screw snap pins and O-rings as
shown.
2X8mEvETER "2@
Tapping screw %H
@; T——2mT v e—
Washer
H4
B 2X8mmR v EXTER
%, Tapping screw
27—
Washer
e R DI 6m2y 7Ly b §rozHmoe
s nap pin ——_ ) i o
Attaching body ‘%\ 3 ‘ *Pass antenna.

HRFA S EUMERT IO/ M
FHIHELTHNVMYET,

6mm A+ v S
Snap pin

i St
=X /%

* Aty TEOMBIE, BT« 52 v PORMICHEM
L@ ey TKEEWL,

“Attach the snap pins ensuring the body does not
come in contact with the tires and track surface.

6mmAF v T
Snap pin

(K71 OB FFHFHIE)
Body attachment position a

=2

Bl

kOx 2CV F+v¥—IVA
ITEM 51605

A (BiRE)  ERIE20 1BE3HREDEOTT. WM X EHL R Ba S0 ET.
Kk TN R T, AR B InA T SEE ., CMERLL FRYIDIET)

o0 b F (T 2EE BRa-F
HI =/ ecreerenrenrcancancancsnnsannans 1,020/ +% - 19004512
2x6mm R v B TEA(K10) e venvevannnnnen 200/ +#¢ - 19808058
2%X6mm 7 S dr—(X5) e e rianssaasiianes 200/ +%: - 19805758
AT H— RETY—brerraniriannin 1,020 +% - 19495931
e = R R R 300/ +# - 11056523
SP.197 AF 1w TEZ/(AKI0, WK5) s wrrvrrvees 200 +# W 50187
SP.573 2x8mm& w £/ E A (x10) s v renns 100M +% B 50573
SP.1537 6mmA 7w FHE A (X15) srrreerreers 200/ +#% B 51537
AOQ-1038 2mm'7 w2 % —(\)(x20)= -+ svvenen 100 +#% & 10309
AO-5042 3mmO Y >/ S B(x10) - - renenerans 1001 +& ¥ 841985

GEEICDWT) HEOBICTEIERThERBICE. EXESRETT.,
FEPR—LAR—, AAFT—H—EAD MEPICDWT] ZETHEETLL,

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified. Please note
that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

Parts code ITEM 51605
19004512 ssvsersnrnnccsannsassananranranans H Parts
19808058 s+ «esscassanianan SxBmm Tappmg Screw (X" 0)
19B057EB crsrrsraneccnanaanianans 2x6mm Washer [xsj
19495931« +srseerraranrians Sticker, Masking Sticker
11056523+ vrsrrrrrnrannncannans Body Set Instructions
50197 +evrenssnrenrees Snap Pin (Small x5, Large x10)
50573 rrrransscnanaanannns 2x8Bmm Tamlng Screw {x‘lo}
51537 rrrrarsscanrnsassnranransns Bmm Snap Pin (x‘ls}
10300 rrrrarrscnnnsaranrarny 2mm Washer (Srna"] (xzo)
B4195 rrrrarrrrrcnraranrnss 3mm O_Hm (B'ack} (x‘lo)

51605 Citroen 2CV Charleston Body (11056523)



	ピニオン取付、ギヤ比
	ＲＣメカの搭載
	ホイルベース調整
	部品図
	部品カード
	51605.pdf
	51605 Back outEDT
	51605 Front outEDT




